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User’s Manual ‘ Stereo headphone microphone for Lightning port

Thank you for purchasing ELECOM's product. Before using the product, please read this instruction manual so you

can learn how to use the product correctly.

After reading the instruction manual, store it in a location where it can be viewed at any time.

[en]

Il Stereo headphone microphon

H Operation via the centre

button

® Headset =
Scrcehions) One quick press
P One long press (at least two seconds)
Ear cap Call pick-up/termination @
Remote centre button
Volume
mic,: Play/Pause [}
R button (+)
Next Song o0
Volume Previous Song 0o
button (-
® Forward o
=
wconneﬁ this product to the Rewind oo
Lightning connector of a = 1{"Siri activati
iri activation -
Lightning Connector  supported device.

*When this product is connected to a supported device, it may require a maximum of 2 seconds to be recognised.

Safety Precautions
/\ WARNING

B Do not attempt to disassemble or alter the product.

W Do not use the headset while operating a bicycle, motor cycle, motor car
etc. This may result in an accident.

B When using the product while walking, pay full attention to surrounding
traffic. Failure to do so may lead to an accident.

M Do not use the headset in places where an inability to hear could be a
danger, such as crossings, train platforms, roads, construction sites, etc.

W The product (headset, ear caps) is not food. Do not put any part of the
product in your mouth.

W There is a risk of children accidently swallowing or choking on the
product. Do not store the product within reach of children.

M This product contains a chemical known to the State of California to cause
cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm.

A\ CAUTION

B Do not use the headset at high volume for an extended period of time.
Doing so can cause hearing loss. Always listen at moderate levels.

M If the headset bothers your skin, stop using the product immediately and
consulta physician.

Il Securely attach the ear caps to the receivers so they do not come free.

If an ear cap comes free and remains in your ear, seek medical attention
without trying to force it out.

W Do not leave the product near a heater, in locations with high
temperature and lots of dust, in locations in direct sunlight, or in locations.
that get wet. Failure to do so may cause malfunction.

Il Do not expose the product to strong shocks.

Usage Precautions

M When using the product, take care not to bother people around you.

B When unplugging the headset, pull by the plug and do not pull the cord.
Pulling the cord may cause failures, such as, broken or disconnected wires.

Il Read the instruction manual of the device you will connect the product to. We
do not provide support for using devices.

W Do not wind the cord around the device. Doing so may cause failures, such as,
broken or disconnected wires.

Care instruction

W If this product becomes dirty from sweat or hairdressing agent, etc,,
immediately wipe it with a dry cloth. Leaving the dirty product uncleaned may
cause component deterioration and lead to failures, such as, broken or
disconnected wires.

M In case dirt does not completely come off, use a soft cloth dampened with
water or mild detergent to wipe away.

Bl Use of a volatile liquid (paint thinner, benzene, alcohol, etc.) may affect the
material quality and colour of this product.

M if the plug becomes dirty, wipe it with a dry cloth. If you keep using the dirty
plug, you may hear skips or noise.

Ml If the ear caps become dirty, wipe them with a dry cloth.

Limitation of Liability

+ ELECOM Co,, Ltd. shall be held in no way liable for any compensation for
special damages, consequential damages, indirect damages, punitive
damages, or lost profit arising out of the use of this product.

« ELECOM Co., Ltd. makes no guarantees concerning the loss of data, errors, or
any other problems that may occur on devices connected to this product.

To prevent possible
@ hearing damage, do not

listen at high volume

levels for long periods.

When you no longer need to use

this product, be sure to dispose of

itin accordance with the local
s ©'dinances and laws of your area.
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Manual Untuk Pengguna

Mikrofon fon kepala stereo untuk port Lightning  [ms]

Terima kasih kerana membeli produk ELECOM ini. Sebelum menggunakan produk ini, bacalah manual arahan ini supaya anda dapat

mempelajari cara menggunakannya dengan betul.
Selepas membaca manual arahan ini, simpan di tempat yang memu

dahkannya diambil pada bila-bila masa.

Cara menggunakan
M Mikrofon fon kepala stereo

M Pengendalian melalui

® ©

Setkepala

Terdapatnya bahagian

...|yangmenonjol
menandakan untuk

digunakan di telinga kir.

Penutup telinga

Mikrofon
jauh,

-

wsambung produk ini kepada
penyambung Lightning peranti

= butang tengah
Mikrofon

Tekan sekali
‘ekan dan tahan (2 saat atau lebih)

Cakap/Tamat [ )

Penyambung Lightning  ang disokong.

butang tengah (i
melaraskan Main/Jeda Muzik @
suara (+)
Lagu Seterusnya [ )
Butang
melaraskan Lagu Sebelumnya )
suara () =
] Mara Laju (X ]
| Mandir coam
= = | PengaktifanSiri @@

* Apabila menyambung produk ini kepada peranti yang disokong, maksimum 2 saat mungkin diperlukan untukia diaku.

Langkah-langkah Keselamatan

/\ AMARAN

Ml Jangan cuba ceraikan atau ubah produk ini.

B Jangan gunakan set kepala ini semasa menunggang basikal,

g motosikal, kereta dan
menyebabkan kemalangan.

W Apabila menggunakan produk ini semasa berjalan, berikan perhatian
penuh terhadap keadaan lalu lintas di sekeliling. Kegagalan berbuat
demikian boleh menyebabkan kemalangan.

M Jangan gunakan set kepala di tempat-tempat yang berbahaya jika
pendengaran terganggu, seperti di lintasan, platform kereta api, jalan
raya, tapak pembinaan, dan sebagainya.

W Produk ini (set kepala, fon telinga) bukan makanan. Jangan masukkan
mana-mana bahagian produk ini ke dalam mulut anda.

M Ada risiko kanak-kanak tertelan produk ini atau tercekik. Jangan simpan
produkini di tempat yang boleh dicapai oleh kanak-kanak.

Ini boleh

/\ AWAS

M Jangan gunakan set kepala pada kelantangan yang tinggi bagi tempoh
masa yang lama. Perbuatan ini boleh menyebbkan kehilangan
pendengaran. Sentiasa dengar pada tahap yang sederhana.

M Jika set kepala mengganggu kulit anda, berhenti menggunakan produk
ini dengan serta-merta dan pergilah berjumpa doktor.

W Pasangkan fon telinga pada penerima dengan rapi agar tidak tertanggal.
Jika fon telinga tertanggal dan tertinggal di dalam telinga anda, dapatkan
bantuan perubatan dan jangan cuba mengeluarkannya secara paksa.

M Jangan tinggalkan produk ini berdekatan dengan alat pemanas, di
tempat bersuhu tinggi dan berhabuk, di tempat yang terkena cahaya
matahari langsung, atau di tempat yang basah. Kegagalan berbuat
demikian boleh menyebabkan malfungsi.

M Jangan benarkan produk ini terkena hentaman yang kuat.

Langkah Berjaga-jaga Semasa Penggunaan

M Semasa menggunakan produk in, pastikan anda tidak mengganggu orang di
sekeliling anda.

Il Apabila mencabut palam set kepala, tarik pada palam dan bukannya pada
kabel. Menarik kord boleh menyebabkan kegagalan, seperti wayar rosak atau
terputus.

M Baca manual arahan bagi alat yang akan anda sambungkan pada produkini.
ELECOM tidak liakan sokongan bagi alat

M Jangan llitkan kord di sekeliling peranti. Ticakanersebut boleh
menyebabkan kegagalan, seperti wayar rosak atau terputus.

Arahan penjagaan

Il Jika produk ini kotor disebabkan oleh peluh atau bahan dandanan rambut,
dsb, bersihkan dengan kain yang kering dengan segera. Membiarkan produk
yang kotor tanpa dibersihkan boleh menyebabkan kerosakan komponen dan
kegagalan seperti wayar rosak atau terputus.

W Sekiranya kekotoran tidak dapat dibersihkan sepenuhnya, gunakan kain
lembut yang dilembapkan dengan air atau pencuci yang lembut untuk
mengelap kekotoran sehingga bersih.

W Penggunaan cecair meruap (pencair cat, benzena, alkohol, dsb.) boleh
menjejaskan kualiti bahan dan warna produk ini.

M Jika palamnya kotor, lapkan dengan kain yang kering. Jika anda terus
menggunakan palam yang kotor, anda mungkin mendengar bunyi yang
bising atau tidak lancar.

M Jika penutup telinga kotor, lapkan dengan kain yang kering.

Batasan Liabiliti
« ELECOM Co,, Ltd. tidak boleh dipertanggungjawabkan dengan apa cara
sekalipun untuk membayar pampasan akibat ganti rugi khas, ganti rugi
lanjutan, ganti rugi tidak langsung, ganti rugi punitif, atau kehilangan
keuntungan yang terakibat oleh penggunaan produk ini.

+ ELECOM Co., Ltd. tidak memberikan jaminan berhubung dengan kehilangan
data, ralat, atau apa-apa masalah lain yang mungkin berlaku pada alat-alat
yang tersambung dengan produk ini.

Panduan bag| Pengguna Microphone headphone stereo untuk port Lightning  [id]

Terima kasih Anda telah membeli produk ELECOM. Sebelum menggunakan produk ini, bacalah panduan penggunaan untuk
mengetahui cara menggunakan produk dengan benar.
Setelah membaca petunjuk penggunaan, simpanlah di tempat yang mudah ditemukan.

Cara penggunaan

Il Microphone headphone stereo Ml Pengoperasian dari tombol

® Headset = — tengah
H I Microphone
Tekan satu kali
[ ] Tekan terus (2 detik atau lel
Tutup telinga
etz Tombol Bicara/Akhiri °
pengaturan Putar/Jeda Musik @
volume (+)
Lagu Selanjutnya
-Tombol
pengaturan Lagu Sebelumnya
volume (-
~ ] Maju Cepat
wsambungkan produkpada | Mundur
konektorLightning gawai yang = = ra—
Konektor Light ok. Aktivasi Siri
onektorLightning “Saallsvhubungkan dengan gawai yang cocok, produk waktu

maksimum 2 detik agar terdeteksi.
Tindakan Pengamanan
/\ PERINGATAN

M Jangan berusaha membongkar atau mengutak-atik produk.

W Jangan menggunakan headset saat naik sepeda, sepeda motor atau saat
mengemudi. Hal ini dapat menyebabkan kecelakaan.

M Ketika menggunakan produk saat berjalan, selalu fokus pada lalu lintas di
sekitamya. Jika tidak, dapat menyebabkan kecelakaan.

M Jangan menggunakan headset di tempat yang harus mewaspadai suara
sekitar, seperti saat menyeberang jalan, di stasiun kereta, di jalan raya,
lokasi konstruksi, dsb.

W Produk (headset, ujung headset) bukan termasuk makanan. Jangan
memasukkan komponen apa pun ke dalam mulut.

M Anak-anak berisiko menelan atau tersedak oleh produk. Jauhkan produk
dari jangkauan anak-anak.

Tindakan Pengamanan Saat Menggunakan

di sekitar Anda.
M Saat mencabut headset, pastikan Anda menarik bagian steker, bukan

atau terputus.

W Baca buku panduan untuk perangkat yang akan disambungkan dengan
produk. ELECOM tidak mendukung penggunaan perangkat lain.

M Jangan lilitkan kabel di sekitar perangkat. Tindakan tersebut dapat
menyebabkan kegagalan, seperti, kabel rusak atau terputus.

Instruksi perawatan

W Jika produk kotor karena keringat atau zat penataan rambut, dll, segera
bersihkan produk dengan kain kering. Membiarkan produk kotor dan tak
dibersihkan dapat menyebabkan kerusakan komponen sehingga
mengakibatkan kegagalan, seperti, kabel rusak atau terputus.

/\ AWAS M Jika kotoran tidak sepenuhnya hilang, gunakan kain lembut yang dibasahi
) o headset pada volume tingg dalam jangka wakts dengan air atau deterjen lembut untuk menghilangkan kotoran.
et Ead:)a’:a avorme ‘"%%'n;gz';'n’a"g Waltuyang g penggunaan cairan yang mudah menguap (pengencer, benzena, alkohol, il

dapat memengaruhi kualitas bahan dan warna produkini.
M Jika konektor kotor, bersihkan dengan kain kering. Jika konektor kotor terus
digunakan, Anda mungkin mendengar suara terputus atau bising.
M Jika tutup telinga kotor, bersihkan dengan kain kering.

Selalu mendengarkan pada tingkat yang sedang.

M Jika headset menyebabkan reaksi negatif pada kulit, hentikan
penggunaan dan segera hubungi dokter.

M Pasang ujung headset dengan kencang ke alat penerima sehingga
tidak mudah lepas.
Jika ujung headset terlepas dan tertinggal di dalam lubang telinga,
segera cari pertolongan medis dan jangan berusaha mengeluarkannya
sendiri.

M Jangan meletakkan produk di dekat heater, di tempat yang bersuhu
tinggi dan banyak debu, terkena cahaya matahari langsung, atau di

Batasan Tanggung Jawab

+ ELECOM Co,, Ltd. tidak akan bertanggung jawab atas setiap kompensasi
untuk kerusakan khusus, kerusakan konsekuinsal, kerusakan tidak langsung,
ganti rugi kerusakan, atau kerugian yang timbul akibat dari penggunaan
produk ini.

M Saat menggunakan produk, usahakan untuk tidak mengganggu orang-orang

kabelnya. Menarik kabel dapat menyebabkan kegagalan, seperti, kabel rusak

+ ELECOM Co,, Ltd. tidak jaminan atas
atau masalah lain yang mungkin terjadi pada perangkat yang terhubung ke
produk ini.

tempat yang basah. Hal-hal di atas dapat menyebabkan kerusakan.
W Jangan sampai produk ini terkena guncangan keras.

H u’é‘ng dé n Sﬂ’ du ng ‘ Micré tai nghe stereo cho c8ng Lightning

Cam on ban da mua san pham ctia ELECOM. Trudc khi sir dung san phdm, vui long doc sach huéng dan nay dé c6 thé tim hiéu cach su

dung ding san pham.

Sau khi doc sach huéng dén, hay cit né & mot vi tri ma ban c6 thé xem lai dugc bat ky luc nao.
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Céc bién phap an toan

/\ CANHBAO

M Khéng c6 gang théo ri hodc thay déi san pham.

B Khong st dung tai nghe trong khi dang diéu khién xe dap, xe may, xe hoi
v.v. Diéu nay c6 thé dan dén tai nan.

M Khi st dung sén pham trong ltic dang di bo, héy cha  cén than dén giao
thong xung quanh. Néu khong lam nhu vay c6 thé dan dén tai nan.

M Khong stf dung tai nghe & nhiing noi khong c6 kha nang nghe théy c6
thé la mot mai nguy hiém, chang han nhu nga tu, san ga xe Itfa, dudng,
nhiing noi dang xay dung, v.v.

M San phém (tai nghe, tai nghe trong) khong phai la thuc phém. Khong dua
bt ky phén nao ciia san pham vao trong miéng ban.

B C6 nguy cotré em sé vé tinh nudt hodc nghet thd vi san pham. Khong dé
san pham trong tdm véi clia tré.

/N\ THAN TRONG

B Khong stf dung tai nghe véi am Iuong I6n trong mot thai gian dai. Vi diéu
nay c6 thé s& lam giam thinh luic cia ban. Hay nghe & mét muic vira phai.

B Néu tai nghe gay khé chiu cho lan da ctia ban, thi hay ngting st dung san
pham ngay l4p ttic va tham khao y kién béc si.

W Hay gan can than tai nghe trong vao bd nhan dé chiing khong bi léng.
Néu mét tai nghe trong bi 1dng va van con trong tai clia ban, thi hay di
kham bac si chikhong c6 ldy né ra.

B Khong dé san pham gan I6 sudi, & nhiing noi nhiét dé cao va nhiéu bui,
tai nai tiép xuc tryc tiép véi dnh séng mét trdfi, hodc tai nhiing noi am ust.
Néu khéng lam nhu vy c6 thé gay ra su 6.

W Khong dé san phdm nay bi céc chan dong manh.

i dugc ho trg, c6 thé mét t6i da 2 gidy dé n6 dugc nhan dang.

Cac bién phap phong ngifa trong sir dung

M Khi st dung san pham, cén than dé khang lam phién nhiing ngusi xung
quanh ban.

M Khi rat tai nghe, hdy kéo phich cdm va khéng kéo day dién. Kéo day c6 thé gay
ra hong, nhu day bj dit hodc ngét két nGi.

W Hay doc séch huéng dan thiét bi ma ban sé két néi vi san pham. ELECOM
khéng cung cép hé trg cho viéc stf dung céc thiét bi.

B Khong quén day xung quanh thiét bi. Lam nhuvay c6 thé gay ra héng, nhu
day bi it hoac ngat két ndi.

Huéng din bao quan

B Néu sin pham nay bi bin do mé héi hoac chat lam toc, v.v, lau né ngay bang
vai kho. Dé san phdm ban khéng dugc lau chui 6 thé géy ra hu hai bd phan
va dan dén héng, nhu day bi dut hoac ngét két néi.

B Trong truéng hop vét bin khéng dioc loai b hoan toan, hay sir dung véi
mém tham nudc hodc chat tdy rifa nhe dé lau sach.

B Siidung chitldng dé bay hoi (chét pha loang son, benzen, cén, v.v) c6 thé
&nh hudng dén chatlucng vét liéu va mau ctia san pham nay.

M Néu phich cdm bi ban, hay lau béng vai khé. Néu ban nep tuc strdung phich
c&m ban, ban c6 thé nghe thdy tiéng 16 nhip hoac tiéng 6n.

M Néu che tai bi ban, hay lau bing vai kho.

an trach nhiém

« Cong ty TNHH ELECOM sé khéng chiu trach nhiém vé bét ky khoan béi
thudng nao cho cac hu hong déc hu hdng mang tinh chat hau qua, hu
hbng gian tlep, hu héng mang tinh chét tring phat hodc bi mét Igi nhuan do
viéc st dung cac san pham nay gay ra.

. Cang ty TNHH ELECOM khong dua ra su dam bao nao lién quan dén viec méat

ditliéu, I6i, hodic bat ky van dé nao khac c6 thé xay ra véi cac thiét bi dugc két
nGi véi sén pham nay.
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Manual ng User ‘ Stereo headphone microphone para sa saksakan na Lightning

[tl]

Salamat sa pagbili ng produkto ng ELECOM. Bago gamitin ang produkto, pakibasa ang instruction manual na ito nang malaman mo

kung paano gamitin nang wasto ang produkto.

Pagkatapos basahin ang instruction manual, ilagay ito sa isang lokasyon kung saan maaari itong tingnan anumang oras.

Paano gamitin

Il Stereo mikrofonlu

Ml Pagpapaandar sa pamamagitan

‘Ang uslisa bush ay’
| nagpapahiwatig naito
ay para sa kaliwang

ng nasa gitna na pindutan

Takip sat
aldpsatenga tainga. “?53 9";"6 na pindutan Pagsagot/pagbabasatawag @
pindutan e
I-play/I-p: L4
lakas ng tunog (+)|
otned Susunod na Kanta o0
pindutan
parasa Nakaraang Kanta o0
pagbabagong
= lakas ng tunog () I-forward o
W'kabﬂ ang produktong ito sa |-rewind (XY J
konektor ng Lightning ng = — =
Konektor ng Lightning ~ Suportadong aparato. F sa Siri -

*Kapag nakakabit ang produktong ito sa suportadong aparato, maaari itong
mangailangan ng hanggang 2 segundo upang makilala

Mga Babalang Pangkaligtasan
/\ BABALA
W Huwag subukang kalasin o baguhin ang produkto.
B Huwag gamitin ang headset habang nagmamaneho ng bisikleta,
motorsilo, kotse atbp. Maaariitong magresuita sa isang aksidente.

Mga Babala sa Paggamit

M Kapag ginagamit ang produkto, mag-ingat na huwag makaabala sa mga tao
sa paligid mo.

W Kapag tinatanggal ang headset, hilahin ang plug at huwag hilahin ang cord.
/Ang paghatak ng kurdon ay maaaring maging sanhi ng problema, tulad ng,
sirao ng mga wire.

M Kapag ginagamit ang produkto habang naglalakad,
pansin ang trapiko sa paligid. Maaaring maaksidente kung hindi ito gagawin.

B Huwag gamitin ang headset samga lugar kung saan maaaring mapanganib
ang hindi pagkakaroon ng kakayahang makarinig, gaya ng mga tawiran, mga
platform ng tren, mga kalsada, mga construction site, atbp.

B Ang produkto (headset, ear caps) ay hindi pagkain. Huwag ilagay ang
anumang bahagi ng produkto sa iyong bibig.

W May panganib na di-sinasadyang malunok ng mga bata ang produkto o
di kaya ay mabilaukan sila dito. Huwag ilagay ang produkto sa lugar na
maaabot ng mga bata.

/N MAG-INGAT
B Huwag gamitin ang headset nang may malakas na volume nang
mahabang panahon. Ang paggawa nito ay maaaring humantong sa

pagkawala ng pandinig. Palaging makinig nang may katamtamang lakas.

M Kung naiirita ang iyong kutis dahil sa headset, itigil kaagad ang paggamit
sa produkto at kumonsulta sa doktor.

M Ikabit nang mahigpit ang ear caps sa mga receiver nang sa gayon ay hindi

matanggal ang mga ito.
Kung matatanggal ang isang ear cap at mananatilito sa iyong tainga,
kumonsulta kaagad sa doktor nang hindi sinusubukang puwersahin ito palabas.

W Huwag iwanan ang produkto nang malapit sa isang heater, sa mga
lokasyong may mataas na temperatura at maraming alikabok, sa mga
lokasyong nasa direktang sikat ng araw, o sa mga lokasyong nababasa.
Maaaring masira ang produkto kapag ginawa ito.

B Huwag hayaang mabagsak 0 mabangga nang malakas ang produkto.

M Basahin ang instruction manual ng device kung saan mo gustong ikonekta ang
produkto. Hindi kami nagbibigay ng suporta para sa paggamit ng mga device.

M Huwag paikutin ang kurdon sa aparato. Maaaring maging sanhi ito ng
problema, tulad ng, sira o pagkakatanggal ng mga wire.

Mga Gabay sa Pag-aalaga

M Kung ang produktong ito ay nagiging marumi mula sa pawis o hairdressing
agent, atbp,, agad punasan ito ng tuyong tela. Kapag iniwan na marumi ang
produkto at hindi nalilinis, maaaring maging sanhi ito ng pagkasira ng piyesa
at humantong sa problema, tulad ng, sira o pagkakatanggal ng mga wire.

M Kapag ang dumi ay hindi tuluyang maalis, gumamit ng malambot na basang
tela na may tubig o detergent upang punasan ito.

B Ang paggamit ng matapang na kemikal (paint thinner, benzen, alcohol, atbp.)|

ay maaaring makaapekto sa kalidad ng materyales at kulay ng produkto.

B Kapag ang plug ay naging madumi, punasan ito gamit ang tuyong basahan.
Kapag ginamit pa rin ang maduming plug, maaari kang makarinig ng
paputol-putol o ingay.

M Kapag ang tenga ay naging madumi, punasan ito gamit ang tuyong basahan.

Limitasyon ng Pananagutan
+ Hindi mananagot ang ELECOM Co,, Ltd. sa kahit na anong paraan para sa

anumang pagbabayad para sa espesyal na danyos, kinahinatnang danyos,
hindi direktang danyos, pamparusang danyos, o pagkalugi na magmumula
sa paggamit ng produktong ito.

+ Hindi nagbibigay ang ELECOM Co,, Ltd. ng mga garantiya hinggil sa

pagkawala ng data, mga error, 0 anumang iba pang mga problemang
maaaring maganap sa mga device na nakakonekta sa produktong ito.
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Manual del usuario Micrsfono de auriculares estéreo para puerto Lightning

Gracias por adquirir este producto de ELECOM. Antes de usar el producto, lea atentamente este manual de
instrucciones para aprender a utilizar correctame‘wte el producto.

Luego de leer el manual de instrucciones, gudrdelo en un lugar donde pueda ser visto en cualquier momento. [es]

Como se usa

Il Micréfono de auriculares estéreo M Funcionamiento a través del

botén central

® © Auriculares =
| koo Presione una vez
La protuberancia del Presione y mantenga presionado
d . casquilloindica que [ ] (durante al menos dos segundos)
Protector de oidos corresponde al oido inali
Micréfono izquierdo fssienaziie] . Hablar/Finalizar @
mmfm ajuste de Reproduci/Pausarmisica @
volumen (+) PPN
Canciénsiguiente @ @
Boton de s 5
ajustede Cancién anterior o00
volumen () ponr
Avance répido
o~ ] pi [ X ]
o Lohtning deundi — — | ActivaciéndeSii @B
ConectorLightning  compatible.

*Cuando se conecta este producto a un dispositivo compatible, puede necesitar 2 segundos como maximo para ser reconocido.
Precauciones de seguridad Precauciones de uso

/\ ADVERTENCIA

H No intente desarmar o modificar el producto.

Il No utilice los auriculares mientras conduce una bicicleta, motocicleta,
automovil, etc. Esto podria ocasionar un accidente.

W Cuando utilice el producto mientras camina, preste mucha atencién al
trénsito circundante. No hacerlo podria provocar un accidente.

Il No utilice los auriculares en lugares donde la imposibilidad de escuchar
puede ser un peligro, tales como cruces, andenes, carreteras, obras en
construccion, etc.

M El producto (auriculares, audifonos) no es un alimento. No coloque
ninguna parte del producto en su boca.

M Existe el riesgo de que los nifios traguen o se asfixien accidentalmente
con el producto. No guarde el producto al alcance de los nifos.

/\ PRECAUCION

M No utilice los auriculares con un volumen alto durante un periodo
prolongado de tiempo. Si hace esto podria perder la audicién. Siempre
escuche utilizando niveles moderados.

M Silos auriculares le afectan la piel, deje de usar el producto
inmediatamente y consulte a un médico.

M Fije firmemente los audifonos a los receptores para que no se suelten.
Si un audifono se soltara y le quedara en el oido, procure atencién
médica sin tratar de sacarlo aplicando fuerza.

M No deje el producto cerca e un calefactor, en lugares con alta
temperatura y gran cantidad de polvo, en ubicaciones con luz solar
directa o en lugares que se puedan mojar. No hacerlo podria provocar
un mal funcionamiento.

I No exponga el producto a golpes fuertes.

del cable pueden producirse fallas, como cables rotos o desconectados.

ELECOM no proporciona asistencia para el uso de los dispositivos.

W No enrosque el cable alrededor del dispositivo. Si lo hace, pueden
producirse fallas, como cables rotos o desconectados.

Instrucciones para el cuidado

Il Si este producto se ensucia con sudor o alguin agente de peluqueria, etc,
limpielo de inmediato con un pafio seco. Si deja el producto sucio sin

rotos o desconectados.
humedecido con agua o detergente suave para limpiarlo.

la calidad del material y el color de este producto.

M Si se ensucia el enchufe, limpielo con un pafio seco. Si contintia usando el
enchufe sucio, es probable que escuche mal o con ruidos.

I Si los protectores de oidos se ensucian, limpielos con un pafo seco.

Limitacion de responsabilidad

+ ELECOM Co,, Ltd. no se hara de ninguna manera responsable de cualquier
indemnizacion por dafios especiales, danos emergentes, daios indirectos,

+ ELECOM Co,, Ltd. no ofrece ninguna garantia relativa a la pérdida de datos,
errores o cualquier otro problema que pudiera ocurrir en los dispositivos

conectados a este producto.
Para evitar posibles
dafios en los oidos, no

E Cuando ya no necesite
escuche a un volumen
—

utilizar este producto,
asegurese de desecharlo de

acuerdo con las ordenanzas I

y leyes locales de su region. alto durante periodos
prolongados.

M Cuando utilice el producto, tenga cuidado de no molestar ala gente que esté cerca.
M Cuando desenchufe los auriculares, tire del conector y no del cable. Si se tira

M Lea el manual de instrucciones del dispositivo al que conectara el producto.

limpiar, los componentes pueden deteriorarse y producir fallas, como cables
W En caso de no poder eliminar por completo la suciedad, use un pafo suave

M El uso de liquidos volatiles (disolvente, benceno, alcohol, etc.) puede afectar

danos punitivos o lucro cesante derivados de la utilizacion de este producto.

Manual do Usuario ‘ Microfone de fone de ouvido estéreo para porta de iluminagéo [pt]

Obrigado por adquirir este produto da ELECOM. Antes de utilizar o produto, leia o manual de instrugées de forma a aprender como

utilizar corretamente o produto.

Apo6s ler o manual de instrugoes, armazene-o em um local onde possa ser consultado a qualquer momento.

C usar
H Microfone de fone de ouwdo estéreo Il Operagio via botao central
® Fone deouvido pressonaruma vez
Microfone nar e manter pressionado
Aprotuberanciana {porpeta menoz 33
bucha indica que se
Protetor do fine de ouvido dosting 30 ounido Falar/Terminar °
botéo central L Botsode Reproduzir/Pausarmisica @

Microfone remoto

_~

WConecze este produto ao conector
deil 30 de um disposi

[

ajuste de — —
e volume (+) Préxima musica o0
I

L_Botio de Msica anterior o0
S%Iiﬁf.ﬂi) Avanco répido (X ]
Retroceder ooE
= Ativagao Siri -

Conector deiluminagao  compativel.

*Quando este produto é conectado a um dispositivo compativel, pode demorar até 2 segundos para ser reconhecido.

Precaugoes de seguranga
A\ AVISO

Il Nao tente desmontar ou alterar esse produto.

Il Nao utilize o headset enquanto opera uma bicicleta, motocicleta,
automével, etc. Isso pode provocar acidentes.

M Ao utilizar o produto enquanto anda, preste atengao no trafego ao redor.
Nao fazer isso pode levar a acidentes.

M Nao utilize 0 headset em locais onde a incapacidade de ouvir possa

Precaugoes de uso

M Ao utilizar o produto, cuide para nao aborrecer as pessoas ao seu redor.

Ml Ao desconectar o headset, puxe-o pelo conector e ndo pelo cabo. Puxar o
cabo pode causar falhas como desconexao ou rompimento dos fios.

M Leia o manual de instruges do dispositivo que sera conectado ao produto.
AELECOM néo oferece suporte para o uso de dispositivos.

B Niio dobre o fio ao redor do dispositivo. Iso pode causar falhas, como frios
quebrados ou rompidos.

e 5

um risco, como em cruzamentos,
rodovias, locais de construgao, etc.
B O produto (headset, fones auriculares) nao é um alimento. Nao coloque
nenhuma pega do produto em sua boca.
M Ha orisco de criancas engoli te ou se com
o produto. Néo armazene o pmdmo ao alcance de criangas.

A\ cUIDADO

M Nao use 0 headset com o volume muito alto por um periodo
prolongado de tempo, pois pode causar perda de audicéo. Utilize
sempre niveis moderados.

M Se o headset irritar sua pele, interrompa imediatamente o uso do
produto e consulte um médico.

M Fixe os fones auriculares firmemente aos receptores, de forma que nio
se soltem.

Se um fone auricular se soltar e permanecer em seu ouvido, procure
cuidados médicos sem tentar forcé-lo para fora.

B Nio deixe o produto préximo a um aquecedor, em locais com
temperaturas elevadas e muita poeira, em locais sob luz solar direta ou
em locais que fiquem molhados. Nao fazer isso pode provocar
mau-funcionamento.

B Nao exponha o produto a choques intensos.

M Se o produto ficar sujo devido a produtos para cabelo, suor etc, limpe-o
imediatamente com um pano seco. Nao limpa-lo pode causar deterioracbes
no camponente e levar a falhas, como fios quebrados ou rompidos.

Il No caso de nao conseguir limpar completamente, use um pano macio
umedecido com &gua ou limpe-o com detergente neutro.

W A utilizag@o de liquidos volateis (diluentes, benzeno, dlcool etc.) pode afetar a
qualidade do material e a cor do produto.

M Se o plugue estiver sujo, limpe-0 com um pano macio. O uso permanente de
um plugue sujo pode produzir saltos ou ruidos.

M Se o corpo do produto ficar sujo, limpe-0 com um pano seco.

Limitagées de Responsabilidade

+ AELECOM Co,, Ltd. ndo seré responsabilizavel de nenhuma forma por
qualquer compensacao por danos especiais, danos consequenciais, danos
indiretos, danos punitivos ou perdas de lucros decorrentes do uso desse
produto.

*+ A ELECOM Co,, Ltd. ndo apresenta garantias relativas a perda de dados, erros
ou quaisquer outros problemas que possam ocorrer em dispositivos
conectados a esse produto.

S

Para impedir possiveis
danos aos ouvidos, nao
oica a volumes
elevados durante muito
tempo.

Quando nao precisar mais utilizar
esse produto, certifique-se de
descarté-lo em conformidade
com as determinagoes locais e as
leis de sua drea.
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ELECOM CO., LTD.

www.elecom.co.jp/global/

ELECOM Korea Co., Ltd.

5F Suam Bldg. 1358-17, Seocho2-dong, Seocho-gu,
Seoul 137-862, Korea

TEL :+82 (0) 2 - 1588 - 9514

FAX : +82 (0) 2 - 3472 - 5533

www.elecom.co.kr

MERE(LB)BEERAR

BRI XHERRR1065F S1603HE

B5E : +86 (0) 40 - 0867 - 3568

www.elecom.cn

ELECOM Sales Hong Kong Ltd.

2/F, Block A, 2-8 Watson Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong
TEL : +852 2806 - 3600

FAX : +852 2806 - 3300

email : info@elecom.asia

ELECOM Singapore Pte. Ltd

33 UBI AVENUE 3 # 03-56. VERTEX SINGAPORE
(408868)

TEL : +65 6347 - 7747

FAX : +65 6753 - 1791

A customer who purchases outside Japan should contact the local retailer in the country of purchase for enquiries. In “ELECOM CO.,
LTD. (Japan)”, no customer support is available for enquiries about purchases or usage in/from any countries other than Japan. Also,
no foreign language other than Japanese is available. Replacements will be made under stipulation of the Elecom warranty, but are
not available from outside of Japan.
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